

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** April 29, 2021

Contact: Majority Leader Devin LeMahieu 608-266-2056

## Sen. LeMahieu Re-appoints Bob Spindell to Wisconsin Elections Commission

**Madison** – Today, Senator Devin LeMahieu re-appointed Bob Spindell to continue his service on the Wisconsin Elections Commission (WEC). His new term will begin May 1, 2021 and expire on May 1, 2026. Senate Majority Leader Devin LeMahieu (R-Oostburg) released the following statement:

"Over the last several elections, we've seen the impact WEC can have on our process. Bob Spindell has been a force for good during his time on the Commission speaking out on critical issues and advocating for the rule of law. Bob is a fighter. That is exactly what Wisconsin needs on this bipartisan commission, especially when election integrity is at stake."

"I'm excited to re-appoint Bob because I know he will do the hard work, follow the law, and continue fighting to make it easy to vote and hard to cheat in Wisconsin."

Senator Devin LeMahieu represents the 9<sup>th</sup> Senate District, which includes portions of Sheboygan, Manitowoc, and Calumet Counties. He is the Senate Majority Leader for the 2021-22 legislative session.

###